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This month’s value: Peace 
Tuesday 18th December 2018 

Dear Parents, 
 
On behalf of all staff at Twineham, thank you so much for the wonderful cards and presents you’ve kindly given us. 
We wish you a fantastic Christmas with your amazing children and we look forward to more exciting learning from 
Thursday 3rd January 2019. 
 
Parent Governor Appointment 
Thank you to all nominees and for parents who returned ballot papers with a very good turnout. Dr Rose Coates 
received the most votes and we welcome her with immediate effect as our new Parent Governor. 
 
FOTS Christmas Disco tomorrow 4:30pm – 6pm 

 Please buy your tickets from the school office or playground at drop-off or pick-up time 
 Parents of children in Reception must stay on site at the disco 
 More volunteers are need - your help is greatly appreciated – please email FOTS@email.com if you can 

spare some time to help! 
 

Diary dates (FOTS DATES) 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece 
Headteacher 

Wednesday 19th December 4:30pm – 6pm FOTS Christmas Disco at Hickstead 

Thursday 20th December  Christmas holiday starts 

Thursday 3rd January 2019 Pupils return to school for Spring Term  

Thursday 10th January  2pm Remembrance Service for Mrs Jan Bradbury at Twineham school garden) 

Friday 15th February  Whole school trip to the theatre: Tom Gates at The Capitol 

Monday 18th February  Half-term 

Monday 25th February  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 26th February  Pupils return to school 

Monday 8th April  Easter holiday starts 

Tuesday 23rd April Pupils return to school after Easter 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May Y6 SATs Week 

Monday 27th May Half-term week 

Monday 3rd June School closed for INSET 

Friday 12th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 

mailto:FOTS@email.com

